Southampton and District
Motor Cycling Club

TELEVISION TROPHY
SCRAMBLE

(Held under the Ger mpetition Rules of the A.C.U.)

PERMIT No. U.390 T.T.C. No. 1038

OLD PARK - BEAULIEU - HANTS

(By kind permission of Lord Montagu of Beaulieu)

e —— —

First Race 12.30 p.m.

SUNDAY - 23rd OCTOBER - 1960

G. F. Wilson & Co, Ltd., Printers, Southampton




SPECIAL AWARDS

The Southern Television Trophy will be awarded to the winner
of Event No. 3 and will be held by him for a period of one year or
until the next similar event organised by the Southampton & District
M.C.C. whichever is the shorter period.

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

The Southampton & District M.C.C. wish to express their grateful appreciation
to the following :

The Lord Montagu of Beaulieu for the use of the Course.

Southern Television Ltd., who have given the Trophy for today’s main race
and by whose co-operation this Meeting will be seen by a very large audience.

The British Red Cross Society for the provision of their usual excellent First Aid
facilities.
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THE SOUTHERN HOUSE for MOTOR CYCLES
caters for ALL types of riders

The experience
of 30 years
Service is
available
to you

Main Dealers and Service Agents for :

ARIEL, B.S.A., FRANCIS BARNETT, LAMBREITA, MATCHLESS, NORTON,
SUNBEAM, TRIUMPH and VELOCETTE Afotor Cycles
CANTERBURY, SWALLOW and WATSONIAN Sidecars

SPARES ACCESSORIES
REPAIRS ¢ CLOTHING
PORTSWOOD Tel. 54081 (5 lines) SOUTHAMPTON
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OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING

A.C.U. Centre Steward A. J. WELLS
Club Stewards W. Torp, S. APPLEBY
Clerk of the Course g W. PASKINS
Official Timekeeper R. BRowN
Lap Scorers D. KENNEDY, C. PEIRCE, A. THOMPSON
Chief Course Marshals D. PRAGNELL, W. TARDIVEL
Chief Pit Marshal F. SNELL
Chief Scrutineer J. STANFIELD
Helmets and Clothing Examiner ! F. JAMIESON
Starter 178 S. CLINKER
Chief Programme Marshal E. DOMONEY
Announcer W. MiLLs
Treasurer of the Meeting : G. PARMEE
Secretary of the Meeting R. W. BurpitT,

3 Merry Oak Green, Bitterne, Southampton
MEMBERS OF THE NEW FOREST DIVISION OF THE RED CROSS IN ATTENDANCE

We hope you enjoy to-day's Meeting. |f you do, why not join a Club
that caters for the Sportsman, Touring Motorcyclist and Family man
alike? In addition to their activities on this excellent circuit The
Southampton & District Motor Cycle Club can offer you Road Racing
at Thruxton, Trials, Social Runs and a section of the R.A.C. Training
Scheme to teach you to ride if you are thinking of starting
motorcycling.

The Annual Subscription is : 10/-; Joining Fee 2/6.

Werite for full details from :
The Secretary, N. E. GOSS,
60 Bursledon Road,
Bitterne, Southampton.

WARNING ! !
MOTOR CYCLE RACING IS DANGEROUS

You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk and subject to the

condition that all persons having any connection” with the promotion and/or

organisation and/or conduct of the Meeting, including the owners of the land and

drivers and owners of the vehicles and passengers in the vehicles are absolved

from all liability in respect of personal injury, whether fatal or otherwise, to you,
- or damage to your property howsoever caused.
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Name
M. Morgan
J. Morgan
T Riley
A. Boniface
R. J. Sillence
M. Green
D. Helyar
. White
. Heath
. G. Woodward
. Micklam
B. Williamson
J. George
Butler
. E. Sheppard
. Fawsitt
Barnes
E. Osborne
. Snoad
. G. May
Maynard
Sullivan
. Henwood
. W. Rondell
. C. Smith

R O T Y e

QEg

. Smyth

A. Mellican
. H. Truckle
H. Leicester
C. Suell

J. C. Potter

B. Maynard

J. Cloutman

. Higgins

. Pym

. Johns

. Elbourne
Clements

. H. Webb
A. York

R. May

A. Laycock
. Saville

. Hewitt

. E. Allen
Pickworth

. Pickworth
. Harris
Martin
Eastwood

. Wyler

. Tiller

E. Newcombe
Brown
Brown
Chase
Webb
Newell

G. Legge

HOO TR

CORRRORO—R

o

B>

el TS

W. V. Chandler

LIST OF COMPETITORS

Status

Gtk Machine
250 Greeves

500 B.S.A.

250/500 Greeves/B.S.A.
500 B.S.A.

350 Matchless

350 B.S.A.

249 Greeves

498 B.S.A.

498 Matchless

249 Francis Barnett
246 Dot

246/499 Greeves/B.S.A.
250 Greeves

349 B.S.A.

250 Greeves

500 Forced

498 Triumph

250 Greeves

250 Greeves

250 Greeves

350 B.S.A.

500 B.SA.

246 Greeves

500 Royal Enfield
500 Tribsa

348 A.M.C.

348 B.S.A.

250/500 Greeves/Ariel
500 Triumph
248/498 Greeves/ Triumph
498 B.S.A.

250 Greeves

200 Greeves

250 Greeves

350 B.S.A.

500 Matchless

246 Greeves

498 E.W.S.

497 Ariel Sidecar
498 E.W.S.

224 Francis Barnett
348 Velocette

250 Greeves

250 Greeves

246 Greeves

500 Triumph

500 A.J.S.

250 Dot

500 Triumph
250/350 Greeves/Maichless
250/500 B.S.A.

250 Greeves
195/500 Greeves/Ariel
500 B.S.A.

350 Triumph

250 Matchless

249 Francis Barnett
250 Greeves

500 A.J.S.

500 Ariel

Club
P.M.C.R.C.
P.M.CR.C.

Mortimer

North Hants

Esso M.C.C.
Ringwood

Basingstoke
P.M.C.R.C.
P.M.CR.C.

Reading Ace
Waterlooville
P.M.C.R.C.
P.M.C.R.C.

Mortimer

Gosport & District
North Hants

Gosport & District
Gosport & District
Southampton & District
Mortimer

Basingstoke
Southampton & District
Southampton & District
P.M.C.R.C.

North Hants
Mortimer

XHG Tigers
Mortimer

North Hants
Mortimer

Mortimer

P.M.C.R.C.

Mortimer

XHG Tigers
Southampton & District
Blackmore Vale
P.M.C.R.C.
P.M.C.R.C.

North Hants
P.M.C.R.C.
Waterlooville
Southampton & District
North Hants

Gosport & District
Basingstoke

Mortimer
Waterlooville
Waterlooville
Sturminster Newton
Southampton & District
Mortimer

Reading Ace
Basingstoke
P.M.CR.C.
Basingstoke
Basingstoke
Southampton & District
Mortimer

Alton & District
South Newbury

OF.

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
IT1
112
115
116
117
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127

Name

F. North

D. Kelly

A. Wiseman
D. Wootten

P. Nex

M. Jackson

R. Russell

B. Sharp » GDT
M. Hiller

J. C. Waylett
D. Rickman

I. J. England
P. G. Taylor
J. Osborne

H. Cheshire
D. Bell

R. Gaylard

R. G. Hutcheson
J. F. Sheehan
D. Budd

C. Booker

M. J. Noyce
G. A. Philpott
J. Creswick

B. Durrant

R. Whitear

D. J. Molley
R. Marsh

J. Hall

K. Hall

D. G. Marwick
M. Ingram

J. Hill

A. Harvey

K. Hickman
D. Marsh

I. A. Douglas
R. Budd

K. G. Robertson
F. E. Woodward
A. N. Abbott
K. Franks

D. Dormer

J. Morrow

J. D. Lawrence
T. Whitehead
P. Rowden

D. Evans

J. May

R. Davis

A. W. Knight
A. Sheppard
G. Wickham
J. Matthieson
D. R. Metcalfe
S. R. Cook

W. A. Turner
J. W. Turner
D. V. Harman
J. Johnson

J. McClenaghan

Status
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é.c: Machine

350 Royal Enfield

500 B.S.A.

250 Cotton

500 B.S.A.

248/253 Greeves

500 B.S.A.

248/498 Greeves/B.S.A.
498 Bitza

250 Maico

500 Metisse

500 Triumph/B.S.A.

197 Francis Barnett

250 Greeves

250/500 B.S.A.

500 Norton

500 B.S.A.

250 Greeves

500 B.S.A.

500 Matchless

250 Dot

500 B.S.A.

350 Matchless

250/500 Greeves/Matchless
250 Cotton

249 A.].S.

250/500 Greeves/B.S.A.
250/500 Greeves/A.].S.
500 B.S.A.

500 B.S.A.

246 Greeves

500 Matchless

250 Greeves

248/498 Greeves/B.S.A.
250/500 Dot/B.S.A.
250/500 Greeves/D.M.S.

Club

Southampton & District
Sturminster Newton
Ringwood
Southampton & District
P.M.C.R.C.
Southampton & District
Southampton & District
XHG Tigers
Southampton & District
Blackmore Vale

XHG Tigers

XHG Tigers

Reading Ace
P.M.C.R.C.

Mortimer

Petersfield

North Hants
Petersfield

North Hants

Petersfield

P.M.CR.C.
Southampton Vikings
Southampton Vikings
P.M.CR.C.
P.M.CR.C.

Alton

Mortimer
Waterlooville
B.M.CR.C.
B.M.CR.C.

North Hants
Southampton Vikings
P.M.C.R.C.
P.M.C.R.C.

South Newbury
Winchester

250/500 Greeves/A.].S. Sidecar Mohawk

500 Norton Sidecar

500 A.J.S. Sidecar

498 Matchless Sidecar
650 Triumph Sidecar
250/498 Greeves/Triumph
498 Triumph

500 A.].S. Sidecar

350 A.].S. Sidecar

197 Francis Barnett

250 P.R.S.

248/499 B.SA.

250/500 Greeves/B.S.A.
soo B.S.A.

soo White Label

500 Royal Enfield

246 Greeves

349 B.S.A.

250 Dot

350 B.S.A.

497 Ariel Sidecar

350 Ariel

250 Greeves

250/500 Greeves/B.S.A.
500 B.S.A.

5

Aldwick 100

B.D.M.C.

Reading Ace

Gosport & District
P.M.C.R.C.

South Newbury

South Newbury

South Newbury
Southampton & District
Southampton & District

Trio M.C.C.
Alton & District
Mortimer
Mortimer
Waterlooville
Reading Ace
P.M.C.R.C.



No.

128
129
130
I3Y
132
133
134
135
136
140
145
161

Name Status  c.c. Machine Club
R. Stillo E soo B.S.A./Jap Southampton & District
M. Smith 250 Cotton P.M.CR.C.
B. Hayward 500 B.S.A. South Newbury
P. Matcham N soo A.J.S. Hythe & District
J. Robb E 500 J.M.S. Farnham
D. Crossley E 250 Greeves South Newbury
D. Grace E 500 Matchless Bishop’s Waltham
D. Lewis E 500 Velocette ' North Berks o
R. MacBeth 500 Triumph Sideca Southampton & District
V. Hyland 1 498 Triumph Alton & District
E. J. Williams I 498 Triumph XHG Tigers
I. K. McTear N 350/500 Matchless/B.S.A. P.M.C.R.C.

PRINTING

G. F. WILSON & Co. Ltd.

PRINTERS &
BOOKBINDERS & STATIONERS

PUBLISHERS

Back of the Walls
EAST STREET

SOUTHAMPTON Telephone 26320

PROGRAMME OF EVENTS

NOVICES ONLY

Firét 10 Finishers to Ride in Final

EVENT 1
No. Name
5 R.J. Sillence
9 C. Heath
10 R. G. Woodward
12 P. B. Williamson
14 P.J. George
15 T. Butler
16 L. F. Sheppard
17 H. Fawsitt
18 C. Barnes
21 A. C. May
49 D. Pickworth
lst..l. ?)l 208, vz e
10 ) T e oo 8th............
No. Name

44 P. A. Laycock

R. Saville
J. W. Turner

46 T. Hewitt

L. Pickworth
P. Martin
R. Wyler
D. Tiller
S. Chase
F. Webb

4 Laps
HEAT 1
No Name
56 E. Brown
22  Bryan Maynard
23 P. Sullivan
131 P. Matcham
34 B. Maynard
24 D. Henwood
27 E. W. V. Chandler
28 G. Smith
29 B. A. Mellican
30 R. H. Truckle

31 S. H. Leicester

30 s o onnim AW o5 o s v
oth............ § (5] d o DAY
HEAT 2
No. Name

60 J. Newell

61 P. C. Legge

57 R. Brown

62 F. North

72 M. Hillier

76  P. G. Taylor

81 R. G. Hutheson
94 D. G. Marwick
95 M. Ingram

96 J. Hill

o8 J. D. Lawrence

161

No.
109
110
117
119
120
121
122
125
127

Name
B. C. Suell
J. G. Potter
J. Cloutman
G. Higgins
G. Pym
R. Elborne
C. H. Webb
R. A. York
I. K. McTear

Name
T. Whitehead
P. Rowden
A. Sheppard
G. Wickham
J. Matthieson
D. R. Metcalfe
S. R. Cook
D. V. Harman
J. McGlenaghan



EVENT 2
EXPERTS ONLY
4 Laps
First 10 Finishers to Ride in Final
HEAT 1
No: Name No. Name No. Name
2 J. Morgan 63 D. Kelly 66 P.A. Nex
11 A. Micklam 67 M. Jackson 70 B. Sharp
20 R. Snoad 133 D. Crossley 128 R. Stillo
47 G. F. Allen 93 K. Hall 99 D. Marsh
50 A. Harris 38 T. Johns 129 M. Smith
52 V. Eastwood 78 H. Cheshire 135 D. Lewis
TETn e M2 200 it ard...... 4th............ CHdot Bthies s o
Lyl (R N St T e (o O 0 el 1oth............ Winner’s Time...............
HEAT 2 )
No. Name No. Name No. Name
69 R. Russell 85 M. J. Noyce 111 D. Evans
79 D. Bell 89 R. Whitear 112 J. May
65 D. Wootten 91 R. Marsh 126 J. Johnson
D. Rickman 92 J. Hall 130 B. Hayward
75 1. J England 97 A. Harvey 132 J. Robb
82 ] . Sneeham 98 K. Hickman

Ist..l ...... () zndbq 3rd../.7.§jh82» 5th... /. 4 6th98

FINAL OF EVENT 1

4 Laps

No_s .....................................................................
[ Result

xsr.,,'..,b’ ............ 3rdﬁ~ 4th ........... sth Q 6(11.2.:2...

ﬂh&% mﬁ . Tlmc(o 3.4

EVENT 3

No.

I

3

4
II
19
20
25
38
47
50

7th..

No.
2
6
7
8

26
52
55
64
65
67

..... ’5 2nd.A'.TZ.O 3rd...{,2..
71h6r7 8th. wa s 9th.. ’53 10th..

BEAULIEU T.V. TROPHY

4 Laps

First 10 Finishers to Ride in Final

Name No.
M. Morgan 63
J. Riley 66
A. Boniface 74
A. Micklam 78
I. E. Osborne 79
R. Snoad : 83
R. W. Rondall 84
T. Johns 85
G. F. Allen 86
A. Harris 87

Name No.
J. Morgan 69
M. Green 70
D. Hillier 73
R. White 75
D. C. Smith 77
V. Eastwood 80
J. E. Newcombe 82
A. Wiseman 92
D. Wootten 98
M. Jackson 99

EVENT 4

No.

BEAULIEU LIGHTWEIGHT

Name No.
M. Morgan 70
T. Riley 73
D. Hillier 77
A. Micklam 78
I. E. Osborne 84
R. Snoad 87
T. Johns 88
V. Eastwood 89
D. Wootten 90

M. Jackson 91

5 133

HEAT 1

Name
D. Kelly
P. A. Nex
D. Rickman
H. Cheshire
D. Bell
D. Budd
C. Booker
M. J. Noyce
G. A. Philpott
J. Creswick

HEAT 2

Name
R. Russell
B. Sharp
J. C. Waylett
I. J. England
J. Osborne
R. Gaylard
J. F. Shecham
J. Hall
K. Hickman
D. Marsh

4 Laps

Name
B. Sharp
J. C. Waylett
J. Osborne
H. Cheshire
C. Booker
J. Creswick
B. Durrant
R. Whitear
D. J. Molley
R. Marsh

9

No.
89
93
91
97

112

116

126

128

No.
111
124
129
130
132
133
135
140

No.
97
98
99

100

105

111

112

126
129

133

3rd <2.0 4thc/€ sth.... 1
Ioth....’./.m Winner’s Timcjﬁ..fﬁ. j

INVITATION RACE

Name
R. Whitear
K. Hall
R. Marsh
A. Harvey
J. May
A. W. Knight
J. Johnson
R. Stillo

Name
D. Evans
J. W. Turner
M. Smith
B. Hayward
J. Robb
D. Crossley
D. Lewis
V. Hyland

INVITATION RACE

Name
A. Harvey
K. Hickman
D. Marsh
1. A. Douglas
K. Franks
D. Evans
I. May
J. Johnson
M. Smith
D. Crossley



EVENT 5 EVENT 7
BEAULIEU SIDECAR INVITATION RACE NOVICES ‘& INTERMEDIATES '
Sl First 8 Finishcrs to Ride in Final
No.  Name No.  Name No.  Name 4 Laps
40 ]. Clements F. E. Woodward 134 D. Grace
10— —A~Douglas /{ﬁﬁ‘iﬁm A. N. Abbott 136 R. Macbeth
101 R. Budd 107 ] Morrow HEAT 1
102 K. G. Robertson 123 A Turner No. Name N N ame No. Name
e 1 M. Morgan 14 P.J. George 25 R. W. Rondell
m{OO 2nd. ‘LB 3rd &= 4th ............ Sthlgé 6thul.3.4_ 3 T. Riley 15 . T. Butler 26 D. C. Smith
4 A. Boniface 16 L.'F. Sheppard 27 E. W. V. Chandler
. , x 5 R. J. Sillence 17 H. Fawsitt 28 G. Smith
Winner's: Time: s v o wvsvineions 6 M. Green 18 C. Barnes 29 B. A. Mellican
7 D. Helyar 19 IUE. Osborne 30 R. H, Truckle
8 g IV{(’hitc ‘ 21 A. G. May 3I, i H. Leicester
Rl 9 . Heath 22  Bryan Maynard 64 Wiseman
FINAL OF EVENT 3—T.V. TROPHY 10 R. G. Woodward 23 P. Sullivan 125 D. V. Harman
46 Laps 12 P. B. Williamson 24 D. Henwood 140 V. Hyland
[
NOS¢ ..................................................................... IS["‘/"I:" ..... anwuv) _____ 31‘d'l<9 4(1’1,4‘ Slhlé ..... 6‘11]\7 -----

..................................................................... 7[11,:-‘—:8‘,, 8th. 64— Winner’s Timcsb..:}gfz_
., ¢
ol ST b 3rd ........... w6t 09Dl wlZ8 HEAT 2

No. Name No. Name No. Name
7th9.g”. Sth..ll oth..... /... Ioth.././.... Winner’s Time. 5 2, C? 8 32 B. C. Suell 44 P. A. Laycock s8 S. Chase
33 J. G. Potter 45 R. Saville 59 F. Webb
34 B. Maynard 46 T. Hewitt 60 J. Newell
EVENT 6 35 J. Cloutman 48 L. AI/"ickworth 61.. P. IC\I} Legge
6 G. Higgins 51 P. Martin 62 F. North
SIDECAR SC'RAMBLE RACE 37 G. Pyrgﬁg 53 R. Wyler 72 M. Hillier
4 Laps 39 R. Elborne 73 J. C. Waylett 124 J. W. Turner
41 C. H. Webb 54 D. Tiller 127 J. McClenaghan
No.  _ Name Sy Lt o No. _ Name 42 R A York 55 - 'J. E. Newcombe 145 E. J. Williams
40 J. Clements o3 F. E. Woodward 134 D. Grace 43 C R. May 56 E. Brown
100 {{A Douglas & . /2"}&{(04 ? I\I/\II Abbott 136 R. MacBeth
101 107 J. Morrow ﬁ
102 K. G. Robu‘tson 12; W. A. Turner Ist... A A 2nd 9 = 3rd.. 4th.. [lé—a sth. 34 6th.. 8 .....
), A 6.5
mﬂOO 2nd4,[.2.... 3rd. O 4thl/_34_ 5[11!.@.4, OHE e s s 7 9 e 67 Hitlel Tiois et s
HEAT 3
Winner’s Tlmt.é ...... [8%' No. Name No. Name No. Name
49 D. Pickworth 88 B. I]?ulr&al;lt Irg § %)Vavliz‘ %)
57 R. Brown 9o D. J. Molley 11 . W. Knight
FINAL OF EVENT 2 72 P. G Taylor 94 D. G. Marwick 117 A. Sheppard
4,,.6‘ Laps 77 J. Osborne 95 M. Ingram 119 G. Wickham
80 R. Gaylard 96 J. Hill 120 J. Matthieson
81 R. H. Hutcheson 105 K. Franks 121 D. R. Metcalfe
IO 15 drmames 5 545 2 0550590005 5 o AP e . 5 v s et o e s 4 : 83 D. Budd 106 D. Dormer 122 S. R. Cook
84 C. Booker \ 108 J. D. Lawrence 131 P. Matcham
........... 86 G. A. Philpott 109 T. Whitehead 161 1. K. McTear
.......................................................... 87 J’ Creswick IIO P' Rowden

slzé 2nd. 74_ 3rd. @j&thﬂcj 5th82‘ Gthéq m..[...‘..‘i 2nd. . % .... 3rd”‘b.l... 4th. \7’7 5th.q0 6th80
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EVENT 8

~ OO ®N Onhw D

-

Ist..

No.

49
57
58
59
60
61
62
69
72
74
76

Istr— 2nd }/~b 3rd. 65 ‘ ;1

ALLCOMERS SCRAMBLE STAR RACE

Name
M. Morgan
T. Riley
A. Boniface
R. J. Sillence

R. G. Woodward

A. Micklam

Name
J. Morgan
P. Sullivan
D. Henwood
R. W. Rondell
D. C. Smith

E. W. V. Chandler

G. Smith

S. H. Leicester
B. C. Suell

J. C. Potter

T. Johns

Name
D. Pickworth
R. Brown
S. Chase
F. Webb
J. Newell
P. G. Legge
F. North
R. Russell
M. Hillier
D. Rickman
P G. Taylor

2 7 an\é 3rd

17
18
19
20
21

Winner’s Time

No.
42
43
44
45
46
48
51
53
54
55
56

/() 2nd. é)é 3rd{q@

Winner’s Time

No.
79
80
81
82
33
84
85
86
87
88
90

Winner’s Time

4 Laps
HEAT 1

Name

P. B. Williamson

P. J. George
T. Butler

L. F. Sheppard
H. Fawsitt

C. Barnes

I. E. Osborne
R. Snoad

A. C. May
Bryan Mayn rd

HEAT 2

Name
R. A. York
C.'R. May
P. A. Laycock
R. Saville
T. Newitt
L. Pickworth
P. Martin
R. Wyler
D. Tiller
J. E. Newcombe
E. Brown

HEAT 3

Name
D. Bell
R. Gaylard
R. H. Hutcheson
J. F. Sheeham
D. Budd
C. Booker
M. J. Noyce
G. A. Philpott
J. Creswick
B Durrant

. Molley

First 6 Finishers to Ride in Final

No.
64
66
70
73
78
93
99

133

135
145

4.

Name
B. A. Mellican
R. H. Truckle
G. F. Allen
A. Harris
V. Eastwood
D. Kelly
M. Jackson
K. Hickman
D. V. Harman
V. Hyland

Name
A. Wiseman
P. A. Nex
B. Sharp
J. C. Waylett
H. Cheshire
K. Hall
D. Marsh
J. Robb
D. Crossley

Name
D. S. Marwick
M. Ingram
J. Johnson
R. Stillo
M. Smith
P. Matcham
D. Lewis
1. Osborne
E. J. Williams

6th.. //

HEAT 4
No. Name No. Name No. Name
34 B. Maynard 91 R. Marsh 116 A. W. Knight
35 J. Cloutman 92 J. Hall 119 G. Wickham
36 G. Higgins 97 A. Harvey 120 J. Matthieson
37 G. Pym 105 K. Franks 121 D. R. Metcalfe
39 R. Elborne 106 D. Dormer 122 S. R. Cook
41 C:. H. Webb 108 J. D. Lawrence 124 J. W Turner
47 A. Sheppard 109 T. Whitehead 127 J. McClenaghan
65 D. Wootten 110 P. Rowden 130 B. Hayward
96 M. Hill 111 D. Evans 161 1. K. McTear
1. J. England 112 J. May
89 R. Whitear 115 R. Davis
m/il ........... 4 3rdql 4thi, s SEN. .. e 6th............

FINAL OF EVENT 7

4 Laps
DN O R 0 et 505 5.5 5 bt o o e o o o £ £ E oS30 S vt e g o s .
Result
ml// znd.).__,,().‘. 3rd.... 9 4R e @'mh \7/7
71 RN 8th............ oth............ o] J o SRR Winner’s Timel ?\f Z-
FINAL OF EVENT 8
6 Laps
INOS: « 5« i £ 5 b e G e, L S RIB R e e S
Result

t VZ—f’fnd ..... lb3rdb7 4th\/O 5th(7{ 6Ih/32
7th.. Q/ . 8th.. _/Dégth“gz—wth ........... Winner’s Tnm&§4‘o 4’
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while you’re at

BEAULIEU

There’s a wonderful range of attractive and useful gifts—including
China, Brass, Stlver and Leather ware, Books, Records and many

other interesting reminders of your visit.
Here are just a few from this wide selection :

LH. 1 Cigarette Case .......oeovvirieviiereiiiiiins 6s. 11d.
LH. 2 Treasury Note Case (Brown) .................. 11s.  od.

(White) .... ... I2s. 6d
LH. 3 Driving Licence and Car Keys ... - 6s. 11d
LD I Address BooK: i svsn sasumimsss dis s s o 4s. o9d.
LD: 2 "Handyman Kit - svvaiess o assssseras s s 6s. od.
LD. 3 Driving Licence and Car Keys .................. 10s. od.
LD. 4 Spanners  ........cocoooiiiiiiiiiiii 28, od.
LD. 5 Pocket Knife ..................ccoociiiiii. 4s. od.
LD i6 “Comb-in Case  .ommmn o on shontiae tueimns e s s 3s.  3d.
LD. 8 Leather Car Key Rings:. o aousismnonin o o i 2s. od.

L.H. 1, 3, available in Brown and White Leather

LD. 1 to 6 All with one initial (please state initial required when
ordering)

LD. 7 Available in Red, Blue or Tan

GIFT SHOP, MONTAGU MOTOR MUSEUM, BEAULIEU, NEW FOREST

i you e m e\\\\\\xs?\\\s\ vt

...and you want the best
sports coverage and action
photographs, details of

the latest machines
and accessories,

advice on maintenance,
touring suggestions,
road tests and

detailed drawings

of new models,

news of the industry
and club news—

plus the most comprehensive
classified advertisement section.

every thursday  ninepence




By enthusiasts, for enthusiasts

The writers, artists and photographers who produce The MoTOR
CycLE have one leading characteristic in common with their
readers: they’ve got motor cycles in their blood. The MorTor
CYCLE is a journal by enthusiasts, for enthusiasts. Read it for
expert technical features, for searching road tests, for crackingly
good sports reports, for practical hints and tips, or for pure fun.
You’re in good company: The MoTorR CYCLE has the largest
readership in the world in its field.

your fastest way to the facts - THURSDAYS 9d




